W e . s u p p o r t . t h e
i n n o v a t i o n s . o f . c u s t o m e r s
Leak - Proof
Flow & Control
Solution Partner
The Best Partner
for Value Creation
Ball & Plug Valves

Sour Gas Service
• Selection of the applicable options from the designators are listed below.
Ordering Information
Basic Ordering
Number
SDBV3
End Connection
Designator
• F :Female Thread
• M : Male Thread
• T : Tube Connection
F
Size
Designator
4G
Ball Seat
Material
Designator
• Nil : Standard
POM-MoS2
• TE : PTFE
TE
Stem & End Seal
Material
Designator
• Nil : Standard NBR
• NBR : NBR
• EP : EPDM
VT
Locking
Device
Designator
• Nil : Without
(Standard)
• LD : With
LD
Sour Gas
Designator
• Nil : Without
(Standard)
•SG : Sour Gas
SG
Material
Designator
•  S6 : S316
•  CS : Carbon Steel
S6
Plug Valves
SPV30
W e . s u p p o r t . t h e
i n n o v a t i o n s . o f . c u s t o m e r s
Leak - Proof

Flow Rate
Product Information
How to Order
• Select the desired valve’s basic ordering number, option and body material.
Safe Valve Selection
•  The selection of a valve for any application or system design must be considered to ensure safe performance.
Valve function, valve rating, material compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibility of the
system designer and the user. S-LOK accepts no liability for any improper selection, installation, operation or maintenance.
SPV1-M-4N EB VH S6
Series
Designator
O-ring Material
Designator
Downstream Vent
Option
Body Material
Designator
• Basic Ordering Number • Nil : PTFE-coated Viton
• NB : PTFE-coated NBR
• EP : PTFE-coated EPDM
• Nil : no vent
• VH : Vent
• S6: S316
• BS: Brass
Basic Ordering
Number
End Connections
Inlet Outlet
S-2T
S-4T
S-6T
S-6M
M-2N
M-4N
MS-4N4T
MF-4N
F-2N
F-4N
F-4R
S-6T
S-8T
S-8M
S-10M
S-12M
M-8N
F-6N
F-8N
F-8R
SPV1-
SPV2-
1/8  S-Lok
1/4  S-Lok
3/8  S-Lok
6mm S-Lok
1/8  M NPT
1/4  M NPT
1/8  F NPT
1/4  F NPT
1/4  F ISO tapered
3/8  S-Lok
1/2 S-Lok
8mm S-Lok
10mm S-Lok
12mm S-LOK
1/2 M NPT
3/8  F NPT
1/2  F NPT
1/2  ISO F Tapered
1/4  M  NPT
1/4  M  NPT
1/4  S-Lok
1/4  F NPT
0.1